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Crowder College 

Associate of Arts in Teaching  

64 Credit Hours 

 
1st Semester: 17 Credit Hours 

o BIOL 101 General Biology (4) 

o COLL 101 College Orientation (1) 

o EDUC 125 Intro to Education (3) 

o ENGL 101 English Composition (3) 

o PSYC 101 General Psychology (3) 

o Art 101 or Music 101 (3) 

 

2nd Semester: 18 Credit Hours 

o COMM 104 Fundamentals of Speech (3) 

o EDUC 212 Educational Technology (3)* 

o ENGL 102 English Composition (3) 

o HIST 107 or HIST 106 (3) 

o Math 125 Quantitative Reasoning (3) 

o GEOG 111 World Geography (3)** 

 

3rd Semester: 16 Credit Hours 

o EDUC 231 Educational Psychology (3) 

o PLSC 103 Nat’l, State, Local Gov’t (3) 

o PHYS 101 Survey of Physical Science (4) 

o Humanities Elective (3) 

o Humanities Elective (3) 

 

4th Semester: 13 Credit Hours 

o EDUC 251 Teaching Profession (3) 

o EDUC 240 Education of Exceptional Learners 

(3) 

o EDUC 206 Lit for Children (3)* 

o GEOL 210 Earth & Space Science (4)** 

 

*Education Elective 

**GE Core Elective 

 

 

 

 

Missouri State University 

Bachelor of Science in Elementary 

Education 
 

Summer Semester 

o RDG 318 Foundations of Literacy Instruction  

 

1st Year: Fall Semester 

o MTH 320 Foundations of Math for Teachers  

o ELE 410 Teaching & Learning in the Elementary 

Classroom  

o EDG 420 Methods of Teaching Reading and 

Language Arts  

o EDG 421 Practicum – Methods of Teaching 

Reading & Language Arts 

o SPE 310 Intro to Special Education 

 

1st Year Spring Semester 

o ELE 425 Methods of Teaching Communications 

Art 

o ELE 429 Methods of Teaching Math in 

Elementary Schools 

o ELE 434 Methods of Teaching Science in 

Elementary Schools 

o ELE 438 Methods of Teaching Social Studies in 

Elementary Schools 

o MTH 360 Foundations of Geometry for Teachers 

 

2nd Year Fall Semester 

o EDUC 345 Multicultural Education 

o ELE 500 Current Issues in Elementary Education 

o ELE 510 Reflective Practitioner 

o ELE 501 Home/Sch/Comm Relation 

o ELE 530 Teaching English Language in 

Elementary schools 

o EDT 520 Technologies in a Contemporary 

school setting 

 

2nd Year Spring 

o ELE 495 Supervised Teaching 

o ELE 496 Supervised Teaching
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Crowder College AAT Checklist 

 

Grade Requirements for Crowder 

Courses to Transfer to MSU 

 
B or Higher 

 EDUC 212 – Educational Technology 
 EDUC 231 – Educational Psychology 
 EDUC 251 – Teaching Prof w/ Field Exp. 
 EDUC 206 – Children’s Literature 

 
C or Higher 
 BIOL 101 – General Biology 
 ENGL 101 – English Composition I 
 PSYC 101 – General Psychology 
 COMM 104 – Fundamentals of Speech 
 ENGL 102 – English Composition II 
 HIST 106 or HIST 107 
 Math 125 – Quantitative Reasoning 
 PLSC 103 – Nat’l, State, Local Gov’t 
 PHYS 101- Survey of Physical Science 
 ART 101 or MUSC 101 
 GEOG 111 – World Regional Geography 
 GEOL 210 – Earth and Space Science 
 Humanities Elective 

 

 

Additional Requirements for Crowder’s AAT and Entrance into MSU’s Teacher 

Education Program 
• 2.75 Cumulative GPA 

• Minimal Approved Score Requirements on ACT or MoGEA Exams 

Orientation – 1 Credit Hour 

o COLL 101 College Orientation (1) 

Communications – 9 Hours 

o ENGL 101 (3) 

o ENGL 102 (3) 

o COMM 104 (3) 

Humanities – 9 Hours 

o Art 101 or Music 101 

o Additional 6 hours 

Mathematics – 3 Hours 

o MATH 125 (3) 

Science – 7 Hours 

o BIOL 101 (4) 

o PHYS 101 (4) 

Social and Behavioral Science – 9 Hours 

o HIST 106 or HIST 107 (3) 

o PLSC 103 (3) 

o PSYC 101 (3) 

Suggest GE Core Electives – 5 Hours 

o Geography 111 (3) 

o GEOL 210 (4) 

Major Courses – 18 hours 

 

Required – 12 Hours 

o EDUC 125 (3) 

o EDUC 231 (3) 

o EDUC 240 (3) 

o EDUC 251 (3) 

 

Electives – 6 Hours 

o EDUC 206 (3) 

o EDUC 212 (3) 


